
Republic of the Philippines

NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNrVER網臨∴:」

Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya i需柄的二

INVITATION TO BID

FO虹]叫准ci 2024-I9G: Sl仰少“nd De初eり′ qr

R〆をnnce Booksゆr Jhe Univers砂Lめ糊り,

- Bの,OmboI略α〃坪〃S

The Meva脇c少a S/ate 〔加朋’少, through血e Trust Fund (TF) f,r凡肋FY 2024 intends

to apply the sum of P砂"9%72.00 being the ABC to payments under the contract for

prqiect 2024-19G: S 。p砂and Deliver)所Re佃n7a。e Boo応力手枕e C励versiO, L初ary -

B〔ryOmbong Ca朋pa4* Bids received in excess ofthe ABC sha11 be automatica11y rejected at

bld opening.

2.　The NVSU now invites bids foI the above procurement prQject・ Delivery of the

Goods席quipment is required by海砂砂cale”`かゆrs. Bidders sho山d h rve completed,

wi皿n two (02) J,ear諭om the date of submission and re∞ipt ofbids, a COntraCt Similar to

the prqiect・ The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Doc皿entS,

particularly, in Section II (重nstructions to Bidders).

3.　Bidding will be conducted through open compctitive bidding procedures using a non-

discretionary 1yas$狗Jr, criterion as specified in the 20 16 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations (IRR) ofRepublic Act (RA) No・ 91 84.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, PartnerShips’Or

organizatio即with at least sixty perceut (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock

belonging to citizens of the Philippines,狐d to citizens or organizations of a co叩try the

laws or regulatious ofwhich graut similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens’PurSua巾

4.　Prospective Bidders may bbtain furtherinfomation from N跨UBACand inspecttheBidding

Docunents at the address given below during Monddys-Fridys互O朋8:00A肱5:00PM

5.　A complete set of Bidding Docunents may be acquired by interested Bidders starting on

A卿s’,5, 2024 from the given address and website(S) below and ap,On Pの′menI q/ the

(卿l′Cable feefyr ‘he B′謝ng Docu朋e融・ P肌糊a〃‘ ,o庇初es‘ G”肋line出SSuedめ) /he

GPPB, ,n Jhe amoαnt qfp/ap5,000. 00. The Procuring Entity shau a11ow the bidder to present

it§ prOOf of payment for the fees /hro略h elecIron,C mea朋・

6.　The N閥U will hold a Pre-Bid Conference1 0n A略as′ 23, 2024 /:00PMat /he Board Room・

3仲Ncw AdmmStra“On助脇喝N閥U Bqombong Ca7やus and through video



conferencing or webcasting v′a Zbom′ ZOOM Meeting ID: 494 840 6176, Password:

nvsu@2024, Which shall be open to prospective bidders・

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual sul)mission at血e o飾ce

address indicated below on or before S匂佃mbeγ 04, 2024 a′ 12:00PM Late bids sha11 not be

acce印ed.

8.　All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of血e ac∞Ptable foms and in the

amount stated in ITB Clause 14.

9.　Bid opehing shall be onSq′ember O4・ 2024 “t /:3α⊃Mat血e given address andvlaZOOM

(Meeting ID: 494 840 6176, Password:血VSu@2024) Bids will be opened in the presence

of the bidders, representatives who choose to attend同時activity.

10. The N昭Ureserves the right to rQject any and all bids, declare a failure ofbidding, Or nOt

award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance W皿Sections 35.6 and

4l of the 2016 revised IRR ofRA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any lial)ility to血e

a飾ected bidder or bld

=.　For further infomation, Please refer to:

DR. MARITESS N. MORTERA

MS. ELAINE LOVE E. TACDERAN

MS. ALONA M. AGUST量N

MS. JOVELYN S. ADDUCUL

MS. DONNA JEAN A. CHANSUYCO

MS. JOVITA C. RAHON

MR JOEL G. DEGAMO

BAC Secretariat

3rd floor UBAC O餌ce, New Administration Building

NVSU Bayombong Campus, Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

Tel. No. 078・392-1605/078・321-21 12

Emall Address: pr Sし血cgas/`中、 Su.Cdq」垣

NVSU DBP Solano Branch ACCOUNT No∴ 0525-00478 1-032

12.　Youmayvisitthewebsite:

Bidding Docunents can be downloaded at型、…、 Su辿二匹布即sJ /5・ 2024・


